


UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to ': SAC, NEW YORK

j
date: 9/16/68

ANGELES (56-156)

ANGELES

- ” • • . Re; PETER ECCTES
~47^mrnslde*Dx>. 
-NEW-YORK^N-i..^,__

. On 6/4/68 the.above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California*

At 12:15 A.M. tn 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the , . 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York/, in the kiCchen aroa -leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing • 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

The Los Angeles PooIci Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the .hotel in an effox't to detexmins whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIREAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

Al information, negative or pooitivo, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as all information is being dis 
serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in _ 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an eX^dtOTshirn. Fer yeur assistance, there is 
enclosed a di.agra^Ortheh(OteL area and location of the shooting

22 copies o5 FD-302 should be iub:mtted.



vtA^^ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- • Memorandum
TO SAC, NEW YORK . ' • date: 9/16/68

, On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California*

, At 12:3.5 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHIAN B. S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator’ ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off th.© 
Embassy Ballroom shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, uailizTng 
a .22 caliber revolver* .

The Los Angeles 'Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location end interview.-? of 
guests of the hotcl in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possessor o1 any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/^68.

AH information, negative or posit!vo, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an ixpidite ^ashi.tn. For your assisaance, there is 
ioclts;id a diagam^OF'the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

ubmittid* tT^n
. FR^KCA$H<NH2-3

1 - Los

WJN/mma 
(3)

22 copies of FD-302 should be

SEARCHED  _JA2_JNDEXED.
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/i /FEZ-NEW YORK



^■»* v'^** ^u-v^

■M

? Serai bureau of investigation

Date.

A •

10/17/68
• 1

- PETER W

3

ECCLES, teeephone number 676-8000
• ^TBiurnsiae Drive,JNe^ advised ttltphonically

that^ he wasSln LfsAegel.es oeJyee 6,^1968 and on June 5, 1968
; at the tme Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was assassi.eat;en. Mr.

• ' ECCLES stated that he was workings on the campaign of ROBERT F. ■
KENNEDY but that he could furnishYo information cfecerneng 
any unusual persons he saw at the period prior to the 
assassinatoon of Senator KENNEDY and he was unable to furnish 
any information regarding SIRHAN SIRHAN. '

4 I searched
I seraufedt

_ Telephofecaaly
on 10/15/68, at New York, New York fM_EL4£1®-47^

by SA HERBERT W. KIGORE/axcb Date dictated- ' 10/16/68

— "'^xm

1968

thii document contains neither recommendations nor concisions of the F81. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: 
1t and Its contents are notto be distributed outside your agency. . - '

■I 1

. F
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schisk, j.
263 W 12 St., Bow inc.

ioo-si-iSoa

Pibscciption a^ent for Moning Freiheit 
See eXibit car! on C. BELMONT,. ■

SCHWARTZ. J.
• 1678 -9th St 

■ 21ye., NX

SCWARJZ, J

108142 87th Street 
i-22±L*&J"^

■ S-CW®^ J- ■ •
-19 Bedford Ave.

, Brooklyn, N X.
f

3/62 100-9315-736-p6

100-1471-8
P. 61

100-26022-46

SCHWARTZ, J.
। 29 North Sorth St 65.-15231-125^2

1/14. -

.SCHWARTZ 100-95748-14,?. 30

.2089 KW. Ave.,NYC

SCHKBS. J .

C15 s 2 p 9 ■

100-26603

= SCHWARTZ, J 6/59 ii00-120?2U Sub c 6-55
12. 2-3,8



SCHWAZ, J. (DR) 105-2513-2 P. 9

SCHWARTZ, J 1 97-169-440 ‘

J xoo^^

' SCHWARTZ, J. 6/61 100-12072--SIB 06-68­
P. 7

3erdi t chever-Kl etzlei'

SCHWARTZ, J. 100-2936-1706 p.294
Executive Board of JPJO Bx.,,Co. 
1272 Hoe Ave. ”

SCHWARTZ,J.
Female ,
.cHWARTZ, J. 9/56
904 Nostrad Ave 
klyn NY

100-81525-12

100-0-115511

SCBWwafz, J. 
LOCAL 905 
PAINTERS ■SNKH 
1461 WEBSTER :AVE.

6 5O760-1A12

;CHWARTZ, J. (DR.) 4/60 100-105223-01184 (-):'
, ■ p. 2 :

Y. S. Math Dapt.



I

NOT IDENTICAL WITH—-100=11^31*__ - (

:MARTZ, J., informant 100-200418-1,2

SCHWAB,J- (Mrs.)
1 100-42533-26 i

attch. to memo 10-6-44
, - S S'*

cOHwmz, j. , 65-15150
318 W. 177th St. ■
NYC ■

S. 177 1t. 8-25-50

SCHWARTZ, J. ' . 10/57 100-0-124164 ‘
100-12072Usubc6-55

2707 Creston Ave. 6/59 P 17
Bronx, NY ■

JOHOMZ, J. (mA 10/56- ■ , 100-11W*

see Jarmo Leroy Schwartz

r
SCHWARTZ, J.' 4/56 100-102309- 13

P. 2

schwas; j7 100-21.6,353
1-53

SCHWARTZ, J. 100-2936-1661

’ SCHWARTZ,'J. ' 100-2936-11155
1 ’

Fraternal Outlook
1 Apr. 1946 p. 12



SCHWARTZ, J 

"KG 2680
6/68 165-2050*

SCHAETZ, J

'SCHWARTZ, J. ■
-

Savoy Plaza Hotel
NYC' ■ '

• Tel. #EL 5-2600

SOWAMZ, J.
aka.' Jtseph Isidore Schwrtz 

. NY rpt. 1/24/52

[SCHWARTZ, J 8/63 10^-1207214-SW-C0-«2-p3 •
■ p5 t

52-4365-lo5p38f ■
6/53

5/55 ' 87-5549-1500 P.5 ’'

SCWAKK, J.

s. 540 p. 15

NOT IDENTICAL WITH. 100.113931.

1/52. 25-3582-18 
h. 22.23

I SCHERTZ, J

■ I!SCHWARTZ, J
1/65 .100-104143-2207P2 |- s,,_ a«»^*^»~^.;g «. .3"-==aRt - « S'® «<* seas* -_ &KfMMKM>

. S7-465&-25 p-,3 }

' Deceased 1952

1 v

Schwartz JQ~MRs)
■,s.4010 pg.2 -

(complainant) ^00-767-17

memo 10/10/19
®58oO

NOT IDENTICAL WT
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. ^ . , UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ■: SAC,

subject: KENSALT

NEW YORK , .

, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 9/16/68

00: LOS ANGELES

Re:
Mr. J. SCHWARTZ
Attn: Mrs. SANDSTROM
TravelRi^T Tnc.•^•■•^••♦'•■••wX'Mwiii'******'.***

-NZW^Y^ORK^N-.Y..,.-^------

. On 6/V68 the‘above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los .Angeles, Califomnia.

At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT p. 
KENNEDY (D-’New York), -in the kiCchen aroa leading off- the ’
Embassy BalHooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. . .

The Los Angeles Police garment requlsled the ,
assistance of the Bureau in the location end, interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether' or not ' 
any of the guests might be i.n possessocn of any information 
concern-log a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All inoomatidn, negative or positive, should be ‘ 
incorpora^d into an FD-302, as all intoriatton is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles:

. Trial date is tentatively set .for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

. covered in an lLxpediLOofshi0>2^ For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagrmi of the CotteJL area and location of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

a - New
1 - Los

WJN/mmd 
(3)

SEARCHED. 
SERfAUZEt

JNDEXED
FILED—J

FBI — NEW YORI



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

■ Memorandum
TO ’: SAC, NEW YORK

AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re

date: 9/16/68

predate „
Mr J. SCHWAgTZ^u^zZ^ 
Attn: M*s. SANDSTROM

ITravei”R[teT
JEWJ^BUNY.—----------

, On 6/4/68 the-above-captinned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hoiel, Los Angeles, California*

. At 12:15 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAH B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a *22 caliber -revolver. .

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveow of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests bight be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN or might 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/1/68.

AH Information, negative or positive, should be 
mcorporatea into an FD-302, as aH information is ’being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angelos County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively, set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is
covered jin an expeddte fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a dilgam■S1'•thn,’hrteL area and location of the shooring.
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 10/17/68
1.

^. JAY SCHWARTZ, telephone number OX 5-7090, 
CpPtaXMaaaurr-^hc^^ New York, advised telephonically

Tiewas^n Los Angeles onJun?"4r19^8rthrday before ROBERT F. 
- KENNEDY was shot at 12:15 A.M. on June 5, 1968. Mr. SCHWARTZ 
stated that he was registered^at the Ambassador Hotel and that 
he checked out at about 6 P.M. "bn June 4, 1968. He stated 
that he has no information concerning the assassination of 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY and that he saw no suspicious persons at . 
the hotel while he. was there.

Mr. SCHWARTZ stated that his trip was arranged 
, through Travel Rite, incorporated, New York, New York, 
• teepphone number MU 6-2582.

-• Telephooncaaiy
On 10/15/68 at New York, New York

bl " SA HERBERT W. KILGORE/aucb
.a

Dafe'dlctafed

Fie# NY 44-1640

sermlied^

10/16/68
This document contains neither recimnmteddaiions nor conclustass of the FBI. 11 ts the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: 
it and Its contents are notta be distributed .outside your agency. , , .,



SAC, LOS ANGEI£S (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

10/&/8

KENSALT
(00:IA)

ReLA letters (3) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting 
intevieeas with Peter Ecctes; Mr. and Mrs. Neel Mcelotta; 
and Mr. J. Schwaatz.

interview
Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of FD 302s of eadhaith 

Peter W. Eccles; Mr. Neil Mcelottaj and Mr. Jay Schwaatz.

x-2- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 66) 
^ New York- (44-5640)

44 16 40 476



SAC, IOS ANOEIES (56-156) . 10/24/(8

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSAIT 
(00:ia)

ReIA letters (3) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting 
interviews with. Peter Ecctes; Mr. and Mrs. Neil Mcelottaj ,
and Mr. J. Schwartz. ”

interview
Enclosed for IA are 22 copies of FD 302s of eacfy/alth 

Peter W Eccles; Mr. Neil Mlcelotta; and Mr. Jay Schwartz.





• OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10 y>lOK»
MY 1^2 COlTONN 
GSA GEN. REO, NO 27 *

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

to : SAC,

FROM SAC,

NEW YORK

LOS ANGELES

date: 10/17/68

subject: KENsalt
00: LOS ANGELES

RE: Mr. J. DIGMAN
Amrican Broadcasting Corporation 
New York, New York

On 6/4/68 the above captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California*

At 12:15 am on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B., SIRHAN, at the ■
conclusion of a iictoiy rally by the late Senator’ ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-Now York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Bairroom shot and kiiood Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. „ -

The Los Angeles Police Department reojested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and intorveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests night be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy,, night know SIRHAN, or night 
have seen-him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as vail information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report, form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assisaance, there 
is enclosed a diagm of the hotel area and locatoon of the 
shooting.



’’■'■“■i POFTKNaaI, FORM NO 10 SCtO-lOt
• _ A MAY 1962 EOITIW ' "- A i#

. GSAGtNUCO.NO.B * .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ,

Memorandum
TO : SAC, NEW YORK ■

FROM\Wsac, LOS ANGELES

date: 10/1.7/*88

subject-: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES Sm>“

RE: Mr. J. DIGMAN
American Broadcasting Corporation 
New York, New York

On 6/4/68 the above captinnod person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:15 a.m.’ on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B., SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiliinng 
a .22 caliber revolver. (

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as wail infomoatein is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report fora, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is o 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and locatoon of the 
shooting. .



Los Angeles Times 
I~2, June 6, 2968

KWY ROOM ;

■ WCA^‘"' '

< ^T.VWXS7s*^'Vi-.^Z\T;VAy^i^

•‘ • DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCEN 
■ , the doors leading from behind pe

s ».»—■ .

■ IV CAMERAS

; - ri FT O • ' restaurant > . , /

. ' • -' ■ • , ■ ■ I

r—Skddi shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen.
Hum of EniK'Ssy ' Kennedy was leaving when he and cithers were snot.

- . i . Wmcs drawing by Oluxr.X^ench

1

y^W* - 479
SEARCHED............ INDEXED------ •

■ . SSRWJZDD-----------RIED—-4J • •
' ■OowWjA •

aa-«E« iMRU^

\Ais ’



. OPTIONAL, FORM NO 10 H1M«
t-ir MAY >952 EDITION

, • OSAOCN. REO. NO. 27 _

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

• Memorandum
' to : SAC, NEW YORK

, frOm\^/SAC, LOS AEGEUS 

subject: 'gKEESAIT

00:- LOS ANGELES

date: 10/17/68

RE: D.-.BUR.KSON_____________
ABCLTV:Eetworkc:..New:s....
NewJorkJCiy.-New-York

On 6/lj./68 the above captOnned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador HoOel, Los Angelos, California*

At 12:15 a.m.' on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. STRHAN, at the . 
conclusion of a victory rally, by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Bairooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiliiing 
a .22 caliber revolver* ■

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as vail information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively sot for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is t? 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagrm of the hotel area and locatoon of the 
shooting. ,

।
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^ ., OPTION^ FORM NO 10 5010-10!
, • MAYYJ62S2 COTTON M a

* GSA GEN. NO. no, 27 • I

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, NEW YORK 

From^)sAC, LOS ANGELES 

subje CT:VkENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

date: 10/17/68

ABC_TVNetworkcJNew£L_
New_YorkJCity,_Naw_York

On 6/4/68 the above 
terod guest at the Ambassador

captOoned person was a regis- 
Hotel, Los Angeles, California*

At 12:15 a.m. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B.. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Bairooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utiliznng
a .22 caiibor revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know STRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as wall infoimation is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is o 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assisaance, then 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the 
shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subimtted.



.SAC, WS.ANGEOSST^ ^;'.,r ? j',;^ X0^8

SAC, jswYo^(»  ̂ - (

■ KENSALT'?'
(00>iiA^:^^

. RelA letters (2) to NY 10/17/6creque£&vg NY?t'o; •
.interview 1M...J. ^ and D. Burksorn'at AmMriean'"-'’-';?/-;. - / '

• BroadcastlgrC9^/:(ABC^  ̂ ■ •
.. ' ■ ? ■ Inquiry-atf-ABCy"' New York, NY reveals*' that - John' Dgnal;.: 

is a reguarly.'employed ABC soundman ■in. Dos Anselea ancT- ?. • 
that Dennis Burks on is a free lance assistant .cameraman . ’
W.o?erate ln?Dhe^ Angeles area.

/ The (whereabouts of Di^am and. Burkson can -be- determined
1 by contactin'! Bill"M3Bhhrry7 Bureau Chief of ..News, ABC ‘News.-. 

Oifice^Los- •Angeles, .CUf. taXahhoe'^O 3-9676. ■' ? ? ■'
•■ "lA?Aondudt.'4ntevHw^ with Dignaa and- Burkson. :



■ fo« (Rev,.4-15-44)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

r>„,. Oecohar 25, 1968

, - -Mrs- Beth'Berik,, Researcher and Assistant 'Producer, .
' .SOumbSa Broadcasting System (CBS, News Division, 524 West.

57<h Streep.^ew Y«cx New York stated'teas on the 
tight .of Juns 4-5, i96j she was registered aS the ArnbassaSor . 
Hotel,, Los Angeees, CaSifornia. • , ’

' _ She *as J, the Ballroom .aS -the Ambasaa.Sdr .^IoteS 'during 
Senator Kenney*s speech and saw him leave the podium Uhnxtly 
thereaSter, while shading in front of the podium, Ws, Feotik 
.heard a noise and thought it was'.firecrackers, .hen there

. W^.^^^8 which was in women’s high pitched voices. Fertik 
then thought that a lighting stand or platform may have faSHd. 

■She ran across the ballroom to a telephone and called her 
Producer, Mr. Mantzas, WIs making the telephone call Mrr. - 
Fertik leamed of the shooting. . ee .

_Mrs. Fertlk did -not see the shooM-ng sand she add noo .
sss Senaaor Kennedy or Sirhan Slrhan. .JDuing Sennaot Kennedy's 

, speech, Mrs. Fertlk saw nooning suss Iodous. •

.SA Francis :L.-by..ss,.............r^sn.a—a...,,..L. DDae'dlctated.JCOMS

- W2-

This document :ar•S>’O•»*sStes•r ?^^^ -no x^lum. .of the FBI. ft Is Oh properly of fthfFlhan Is loronS toyour opency,
il cid its^ctentafn-<■eosol Ip be .distributed .outside your aieniy.



FO^ R»«.>1M4)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

„ , 10/25/68
Date ,. -„ . , --. , -_ ■-

:Mr. WILLAMT. MADDEN, 16 East 33rd Street, 
New York, New York, teeephone number -421-5144, residence 
155 Henry Street, Brooklyn, New York, stated that he and 
his wife arrived in Los -Angeles, California on June 6, 
1968, on their way to Hawaii. While in Los Angeles, they 
stayed at the Ambassador Hotel, in view of the fact that 
they arrived after the .assassination of Senator KENNEDY, 
they know nothing of It or of SIIHUN SIIHAN. '

■ _ ,(teleehoin.cally)
10/25/68 New York, New York

On...........MM..i......M.^lt,.....,...A.^

SA FRANCIS LjCASHIN/ne 
by.*--............-........,..^^

. File’#,

_ , 10/25/68
Date dictated ■ . ---- t-,, -

This doc.upenf coodrn, neither ^•eomhmnr>ltatioM nor Conclusions of the FBI. ff is the properly of the FBI ord ts looned to your agency; 
H^a^ Its CoihfenU Ore 60! 1$ be .d4fritw^d .outside youfe^e^yr
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

10/25568

RICHARD DAUGfflECT, Reporter, "Ilss Angeles Tims”, 
Eastern Editorial Bureau, 866 Unnted mionsFlaxa, Hew 
York City, advised that he was with the KENNEID, earnppign 
in Los Angeles no to approximately one week polir- to the 
tssassination. He stated.several days pain to Ssnator 
KENNEDY'S shooting thaf he left the Los Angeles group and 
:wis covering KENNEY'S capaign in Portland, Or-eegm. He waa 
unable tofunnish any firsthand information conceening 
SIRM B. 'SIRHAN nr the asssisSrcatnn. .

, DAUGHERTY stated that a ■ ’’Los Annoles Tippe"
reporter DARYL LEMBKE, assigned tn the San Frannlsco 
rfaice of the "TEpes" at 9</g Hlsslnn SSrenn, Ssi?rntieiico, 
was assigned tn cover Senitor KENNEDY, and waswlih Mp?t 
.the ap"e oe the shooting; He feel" that XEMBIKE has aan^dy, 

. been ihterveaaed in this e.onnceel.rn. J ;

e

10/25/68 New ark, New York NY 44-164 0
Oi.J:/L:5.68^t^..~nJYnr._«Y________ „File#____________________

. SA JOHH BRADSHAwi/jR./np ............ .. 10/25/68
by-------------------------------------------------gZ---------------------------------------------------- Oatedatatee----------------------------------------------

Th." dn.eumeO enntan”” neither -reeomPs;!nitihnnS nor <1^^- pt the W. II » .th, 'property el the«l can ,. Ioriin tn your agency, 
il and th confentsatenol fa be d’S^tbyted outside ye.ur agency; ,





v ^4^-UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

FRO

NEW YORK date: 9/16/68

-I) SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KEENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

• Re: Mr. & M^. P.A. CLEVA (
' 22ZEj86]h^^^ NRAeXdIR

JNEKJORUX.„.23^A(> Hotel
. On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned person was ay^sus^^^O 

tered guest at the Ambassador Hoel, Los Angeles, California.

, At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, Simn B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy BalJooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. ,

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location end interview’.’ of 
guests of the hotcl in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conjpracy, mightJnoWLJISHAN or might 
Liv’s sccnhim about the^ctl^onth£Jn^ight^CF6/1//6S.

All information, negative or posit!vo, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an ex]ppo/i i.te,_fllshi^ on. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagr^Tofthe hote 1 area and location of the shooting

^bMtted.Ritirnatu *
' FRANNKCASH’N 23

22 copies of FD-302 should b

r*



. w , UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ’
• Memorandum<

to ‘: SAC, NEW YORK , ' . date: 9/16/68

FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELAS (56-1.^) ’ ,

subject: KENSALT ’
00: .LOS ANGELES •

' ■ • Ro: Mr. & Mrs. P.A. CLEVA
’ ' rj^ZETZWthrsi^

-M3WLXORKJN.X.-___

, On 6/4/68 the- above --captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Cdifornia*

At 12:1.5 AM. on 6/5/68, SimiJ B. S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in ’the kiCchen area leading off ’the 
Embassy Balloom shot and kiHed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

• The Los Angeles Police Department requested the „
assistance of the Bureau* ini the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determins Whether or not ’ 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might ’wow SIREAN, or might 
have scon him about the hotel on’the night of 6/4/68.

Ail inform-atoon-j negative or posit-ivo, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as ail dnfom:ation its being dis- 
seninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angoles. •

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
, November 1968, and it would be appreciaeed if the lead is
* covered in anJoxpedi-ti’ fashion. For your assistance, there is 

enclosed a diagram of'lh*e hotel area and location of the shooting.

44-164^8)6









^UNITEESTATTSS GOVERNMENT

■ Memorandum
TO •: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

STC, LOS ANGELES (56-156

ate: 9/16/68
N4258.6**

19219249

RICHARD DAUGHERTY 
. T. Times _

^'^ZE^jKO^ #4021
5-14 ~ »W VAPW * ' W ~V "—*^ ^h

. On 6/4/68 the-above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angelas, California

A 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, S1RHTN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), io the kiCcheo area‘leading off the 
Embassy Bal3ttom sh<ot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ' . ,

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location end interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in ptssess:ton of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or wight 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as Hl information is ’being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney,’ Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
ctverid in an expediti4ashi,oo. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a dilgrlmoftheT'hO:;il area and location of^the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted
FRANK Cash.n

WJN/mmd 
(3)

York (Enc.1) 
Angeles ,

d - New
1 - Los

SETRCHTD7leSRDTXEDr. 
SERlAUZEDjSjiUTJUi

4nH(40o.W



UNITED mTES^OVERN’MENT

•>Memorandum
to ’: SAC, NEW YORK date: 9/16/68

LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

RICHARD DAUGHERTY
’ ' . Re: L. A. Times

■ Z^^iUSed^NaiOn^ #4021
^^^581680’““'*—

. On 6/14/68 the ■ above-captioned person was a rogis- 
tend guest at the Ambassador Hood, Los Angeles, California*

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SUHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (E-New York), in the kiCchen area, leading oof the 
Embassy BaHooorn shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. .

The Los Angeles P^oice Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in tin location end interveow of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests mig^t be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or bight 
have scon him about the hotel on the night of 6/1/68.

All information, negative o' positivo, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as HI information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney,’ Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles. .

(2 - New
1 - Los

WJN/mmd
(3)

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite.fasC'iot. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diag)^mo^tCea‘Co{;el area and location of the shooting

22 copies of, FD-302 should be submitted

SEARCHED------/mUN?3^
SERIALIZED------H^B—I

SEP 1 9 1968 in FBI -NEW YORKz

44-16 4 0 489
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FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

n

RECHA
Easterns,

.^DAUGHaRlJLJRt£0rl1^■>,.;sK^
2oit--^rrtu□g6^^gteossM^
ad'ista thtte was iWh 3 JQESNEDY c itpat.jn

-in LoS-Bjsles up to approximately o e week juio to the 
assass&Slor.. He stated eevte-alXays prior to sensor • 
jCTBWf. shooting that he left-thetos. Angles gr°"P “n.., 
was coverJungKEKNDY's campaign m Portland. Oregoo.. He was 
u^bcotofurnish any first hand information concerning 

SIRHAN or the asoossination. '.TIRHAN B
: ' ?';JGHSKTY stated Chat a "hos Angeles Timer8’

reoortf A PAnYL .OTKS, assigned Co the San. FratnC see 
.Dealer of the 8JLaees" At 90- Moion Street, San *81.00330, 
was assigned to cover Scnntr.r JKSisSEDY and wea vath h?m at 
the terne of.the shoooine- H* feels tht LOTRE i»s slretdy 
•>eeg in*•env‘tewed m this coimeeoim. ; .

€ 4

■J

t

tf

10/25/68 . New York, New York00-5 5-6.■■.....,_

, ■ ' , SA JOHN BHADSKAW, JR./np 
ty~--------- -JOHN  ^--------------------------- -

10/25/68 ;
Date dictoted-^^-.^^^™

HY^-lgHO -fob 
'*

(LED

SEA.?Crf£D
- |SERARCHED

,U dooum^ <<>^* ^.1/10^^ ''' <omW>~ ^ ^h F8>. H 4*.*. proper^ f fei^l. tooo*l?o o^ 0>^
Tondi’ocmnUMooreaol to b$ disJ'ibmedcufstde yovr o$eocy. > ~

- 1 rr t



SAC, IOS ANGBUES (56-156) 10/25/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00LA)

RelA letter TO NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to -interview 
Richard Dauner ty<

Enclosed for LA art 22 copies of FD 302 containing 
Interview with Daiugxerty* m it* it die stated that Daryl 
Lembke was present at the shooting. No lead has been 
set out by NY for San Francis co to interveew Lembke as 
he may have been inteerviwwdl prior to this*

,2 - Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 22) nmw York (44-1®) ' ' )

1



SAC, LOS ANGLIC (56-156) 10/25/68

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00:IA)

ReLA letter'^NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interrlee 
Richard Daiugierty*

Enclosed for IA are 22 copiles of FD 302 containing 
tatervew with Daugierty* m it, it is stated that Daryl 
Lembke was present at the shooting* No lead has been 
set out by NY for San Francis co to interview Lembke as 
he may hare been interviewed. prior to this*

>2 - Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends* 22)
<2 New York (44-16®) ' ( )

44-1640 491



I

Los Angeles Times 
L;2, June 6, 2968

• ‘DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen.
the doors leading from behind podium at Embassy • Kennedy was leaving when he and cMers.were snot.

‘ , - y n . Times drawing by Omvr Mema

« *
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, GSA gen REC- nop a
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT , -

Memorandum ' .
to : SAC, NEW YORK . date: 10/17/68

fro^mUTOaC, LOS ANGELAS

subject: KENSAL1 • <Mi
00: ■ LOS ANGELES W

Mr. W. DUMBROW, ,
■ . . RE: CBS News DivisOon ■

524 West 57th StreeF
’ New York, New York

. a^ ^nse 6^/68^on Dub^w

On 6/4/68 the above captOonee person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

At 12:1.5 a.m.’ on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the (
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. '
KENNEDY (D-New’York), in‘the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Sonator KENNEDY, utiiiiing 
a .22 caliber revolver. ■

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and intlrvlew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not ' 
any of the guests might be in possession of any inf oration ■
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

’ M.1 information,negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hall information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is ■ o 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, then "
is enclosed a diagram Of the hotel area and locatOon of the 
shooOing.



" Optional, form no- i) . *>«>-»«
may ikj edhtow .
OSA GEN- Sts. NO. 27 » s

'< UNITED STATES‘GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, NEW

FROM AC, LOS

subject: ttNSALT 
00: LOS

YORK

ANGELES

ANGELES

10/17/68

’ On 6/4/68 the above 
tarred guest at the Ambssador

Mr. W. DUMBROW, ,
RE: CBS News Division 

52irwesr57th“s^ .
New York, Nevf York
®r^ Nyanse 6/'.7/6Sfy>en DU^rer 

csptoorfed person was a regis- 
H>oel, Los Angeles, CaSifornis*

At 12:15 s.m; on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B., SIRHAN, st the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the iste Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 calibor revolver. -

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau jin the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, oi^rt know SIRHAN. or might 

■ have soon him about the hotel on the night? of 6/4/68.

Ail information, negative or pooitive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as wall information is being dis- 
semOnated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would bc appreciated if the lead is o 
covered iln an expedito fashion. For your assistance, ther’e 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the 
shooting. ,

/? - New 
I - Los 
WJNwrmib 
(3)



SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

10/25/68

KENSALT

, , < Re Los. Angles letter to New York dated
10/17/68, requesting interview of Mr. W. DUMBROW, 
CBS. News Division, 524 West 57th Street, New York, .
New York. ; M

WFO teletype to Bureau and several offices s^
dated 6/18/68 requested Phiiadelpha to intemew 
WALTER WOW'^f CBS. .

New York airtel to Bureau containing photographs see^ 
from BILL EPPREGE of "Life” Magazine lists 
WALTER DUBROW, a CBS Cameraman in the photos.

_ Los Abeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68 nere^^
requested New York to interveew WALTER DOMBROW, 524

. West 57th Street, NYC (which is CBS). ~
Los Angeles airtel to NY dated 9/24/^ states seveJ 334

that WALTER DOMBROW of CBS was intervewwadL in Philadelphia.

In view of the fact that W. DUMBROW of CBS 
Newmyislon, 524 West 57th Street, New"York, New York, 
is probably a ms^eeXuig of DOMBROW , no Either 
effort^s are being made by NY to mteveww W. DUMBROW.

Los Abeles
New York

RBC di*

'*’ j



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

10/25/68

Re Los Angeles letter to New York dated 
10/17/68, requesting intervew of Mr. W. DUMBROV. 
CBS News Division* 524 West 57th Street* New York 
New York.

. z WO teletype to Bureau and several offices re
dated 6/18/68 requested Philadelphia to interview 
WALTER DOMBROW of CBS.

New York airtel to Bureau containing photographs 
from BILL EPPRDGE of "Life” Magazine lists -
WALTER DUBROW* a CBS Cameraman in the photos. *

. _ Los Angeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68 s
requested New York to interview WALTER DOMBROW, 524 
Wert 57th Street* NYC (which is CBS). “

Los Angeles airtel to NY dated 9/24/68 states 
that WALTER DOMBROW of CBS was interne wed. in PMladelphia

In view of the fait that W. DUMBROW of CBS 
NiewDivlsion* 524 Wees? 57th Street, Newark, New York, 
is probably a Msspeeiing of DOMBROW , no further 
efforts are being mde by NY to interview W. DUMBROW.

searched;-..—^ 
SEnALtZED 
xEDLm 
FILLD-
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TO

.<> OPTIONAUFORM no w 
. MAY 196J ECHTONN

GSA gsenTreg.no, 27

5010-WI

' ^ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT^

Memorandum ^
: SAC, NEW YORK

subject:

FROM

ENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

SAC, LOS ANGELES

10/17/68

Mrs
RE: JCBS. New -Division

-524-W.-57th-Street-
-New-York—New-York

date:

On 6/4/68 the above 
terred guest at the Ambbssador

esptOoned person was a regis- 
HoOel, Los Angeles, CaSifornis

At 12:15 a,b,' on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B.SIRHAN, st the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F, 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver. •

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIR^N, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68,

All information,negative or poostive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as wai information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles Coouty, in 
report fom, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered i,n an expedite fashion,. For your assistance, there 
is enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the 
shoooing.



Optional.. FORM NO 10 
may is*S edition 
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

W>1W

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
r

TO SAC, NEW YORK date: 10/17/68

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES

subject: ■ ENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

RE
Mrs. BETH FERTIK

524—W—57th-.Strort—

On 6/4/68 the abovo captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Cdiforoia.

At 12:15 am' on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B..SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally'by the late Senator ROBERT ,F.

’ KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
। Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 

a .22 caliber revolver. , •

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
. assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of

I guests of the hotel Io an effort to determine whether or not
, any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
: concerning a possible conspiracy, might -know SIRHAN, or might
! have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

| ’ All informations negative or positivo, should be
I incorporated into an FD-302, as vail information is being dis-

seoinated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date, is tentatively set for the first part of 
December 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

i covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there
I is enclosed a diagam of the hotel area and locttioo of the
i shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted
^P- New

1 - Los

WJN:nmb
■ (3)

York (Ends.2) (/

Angeles SEARCH®________ INDEX®—

SE^Em—HjILED-tZ 
Z0OCT20J968 , o FBI—NEW YORK



(Rev. 4-15-64) . '

- ‘ . FEDERAL BUREAU GF iWtSiiGATION

' ’ V t ’ ^oDa.-2£CLb.ee^

JML-BehJ.etlk, Researcher and AsSLsttat Producer, .
-,COumbiaLJBcoauhaetdgJSye|am32CBL7^N^^ •
^Zth^SiCaatZjNaw^YOCk^'NaWiYocrfetrFar'Tjhat'onnEtha^^^^ ’ 
'nJghiToJe-^p^-^ reai's^are'd at the Ambassador
Hoel, Loe A^eSes, California, - \ t

_Sh^w®®?? the bXnroom at ^he AmbassLtSoo HoteS during 
LettS^: J^oo-iye speech ana saw him leave the podium., Shontlv 
^eetrec *hile ’^'atuonejm -front 0O the podluo, Mrs. SPrO-iO: 
.he__ a O' tn? reo^et v wasflrehcack.es. ’ihee tnea»c

, was screaming which was in woomn’s high pitched voOcce. 'Fertile 
, teen vhouant that a lightlne stand no noa°form may ha^e failed. .

‘?2e?an across th' osai-oom to a telephone and calle? her -„_.!
0COUuvi,r, iM. manitzas. While makmgOho eeleobone -ail Mes.
'••ertOi learned of the shooting. '0 .e '

Mrs. FeaClk did noo seo tee shooting ^a she did not 
.'' Senator Kenedy or Slo^n Sirem. _^2 s^etor Kool's 
eoaahh, .Mrs Fen ex saw nothing ^iciODs. . o

bySA—. .J0— L .’Pashin/, fc--------------------------------------_9atedkctea„.^^2Z/6L^------- ---------

ThU Jowffl»Al contains neither recommendations r,o. conclusions of the It81. It Is the property of the F3! and Is loaned to yoor agency. 
nonooueonUnUare oot to bhdIsfalholedo<.ltsMeyooO Oho°shcy. „ - .





«SA<CiN/PZC..»»P

UNITED STATER<WERW-W' * * .

;* .Memorandum,
date: 9/16/68TO : SAC, NEWARK

ANGLES (

WILLIAM T. MADDEN
Bureau

■ _ Engewood^J........,^

Mr. & Mrs. 
Re:. FNS Travel

On 6/4/68 the above-captioned person wa* a rogSs- 
at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California

.At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (E-New York), in the kitchen area, leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
& .22 caliber revolver. .

The Los Angelos Police Department requested ths 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview 01
guests of the hotel in an effort to dotermin^e whether or not
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, night know SIRHAN or night 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should b° 
incorporated into an FE-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angoies.

Trial date is tentatively set for the* first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedito fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

WJN/mmd
(3)

Q- Newark (
1 - Los Angel

22 copies of FD-302 should be. submitted.

&

SEARCHED 
SERIALIZED.

OCT 71968
FBI-NEW-YORK



OPTOM. FORM NO. 10
MaY 1962 EDITION
jSAFMMK £« CFR) W1-1UI

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT!

Memorandum
to : SAC, NEW YORK date: 10/4/68

SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

subject: keNSALT
(00: Los Angeles)

Re Los Angle les letter to Newark, 9/16/68*
Enclosed for New York is one copy of above referenced 

letter*
On 9/24/68, ARMEN GARAPhEJlAN, 1 Grand Avenue, Englewood, 

New Jersey, advised that he is theowner of the building1 which 
used to house the FNS Travel Bureau, 66 East Pilisja.de Avenue, 
Englewood, NJ. He stated that they discontented business as 
of 9/1/68. The FNS Travel Bureau was purchased by the Travel 
Plan Inc*, 500 5th Avenue, New York City, and the president of 
this Compaq, BEN Z. GALPERIN, would be the logical person to 
contact regarding records of former customers of the FNS Travel 
Bureau. ’ „ .

He stated taat the Travel Plan Inc. telephone numlber 
is 212-564-1.380. He further stated that as far as he knows there 
are no records of former? employees presentty residnng in the 
New Jersey area.

। A check of the records of the Englewood, NJ., Police
zO J Department and the latest Bergen Counity Telephone Directory, 

] were negative on a WILLIAM T. MADDEN. . .

v A LEAD
p NEW YORK

^ AT NEW YORK CITY: Wil contact BEN Z. GALPEIIN,
<^ President, Travel Plan Inc*, 500 5th Avenue, and attempt to
* ascertain the address of Mr. and Mrs. WILLA AM T MADDEN who were
^ former customers of the FNS Travel Bureau.. . „

2 - N" York t.n.. 1E/^ 44-1(4'0'500
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"Memorandum
to :

SAC, NEW YORK

FROM : .
SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

subject:
NENSALT 
(00: Los Angeles)

DATE: 10/4/68

Rs Los Angeles letter to Newark, 9/16/68,
Enclosed for New York is one copy of above refennced 

letter.

On 9/24/^68, ARMEN GARAPEDIAN, 1 Grand Avenue, Englewood,, 
New Jersey, advised that he is the owner of the building which 
used to house the FNS Trave Bureau, 66 East Palletuh Avenue, 
Englewood, N.J. Ne stated that they dtecontinied business as 
of 9/1/68. The FNS Trawl Bureau was purchased by the Travel 
Plan Inc., 500 Sth Avenue, New York City, and the president of 
this company# ben Z. GALPERIN, would be the logical person to 
contact regardlig records of former customers of the FNS Travel 
Bureau.

Be stated taat the Travel Plan Inc. teeoplxm number 
is 212-564-1.380. No further stated that as far as he knows, there 
are no records of former employees presently resiUHg in tee 
New Jersey area.

A check of the records of the Englewood, N.J., Prlice 
Depsartment and the latest Bergen County Telepionne Directory, 
were negative on a WILLAAN T. MADDEN.

LEAD

NEWJORK

ATNEWrjORKCITY: WU1 contact BEN Z. GALPERIN, 
PrlstLdeni;,'*'TraVer'Plai^iC., 500 5th Avenue, and attempt to
ascertain the address of Mr. and Mrs. WAIXAAM T. MADDEN who were 
former customers of tie FNS Travel Bureau

^- New York (Enc. 1) 
1 - Los Angles (56-156) 
2 - Newark
RLB:EP .
(5) V
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